

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2504 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shubham S/o Changdeoji GiratkarPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secy. Home Department, Mumbai And Ors.RESPONDENT

ADV U.K. BISEN for Petitioner
ADV A D DANGORE FOR RES-4,
MR J Y GHURDE AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent/AGP,
Stand over to 24.06.2026. Till then interim order to continue, if
any.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)